# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM770943

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carmera, LLC		06/28/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Woven Planet North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	4440 El Camino Real	
City:	Los Altos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5256772	CARMERA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2488645960

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2488645959

tmdocketing@darrowmustafa.com Email:

Christopher G. Darrow **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 41860 Six Mile Road

Address Line 4: Northville, MICHIGAN 48168

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark M. Zylka
SIGNATURE:	/MARK M. ZYLKA/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WPNAA289TM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0391

900735060

RECORDED: 11/30/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Carmera, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 20 Jay St., #312, Brooklyn, NY 11201 ("Assignor") and Woven Planet North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, CA 94022 ("Assignee"). The Assignment is effective as of the date signed below by all parties.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,256,772, registered on August 1, 2017, for the mark CARMERA (the "TRADEMARK"), and Assignor has the free, full, and unencumbered right to make the conveyance herein.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in, to, and under the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby distributes, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in, to, and under the TRADEMARK, and any and all applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the TRADEMARK, and including all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the TRADEMARK.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to promptly execute and provide promptly after execution such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment and to consolidate, vest, and record in Assignee its rights in, to, and under the TRADEMARK.

FURTHER, this Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in any number of separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute a single instrument. The execution of one counterpart by any Party shall have the same force and effect as if that Party had signed all other counterparts. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission or electronic transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused a duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment on the dates identified below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Carmera, LLC	Woven Planet North America, Inc.
Signature: Gorge kullerman	Signature: Jug 74-9.
Name: George Kellerman	Name: James Kuffner
Title: Interim Vice President and Secretary	Title: Director
Date: 2022/06/28	Date: 2022/06/28

TRADEMARK REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0392